Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer opens Wednesday, 23 November 2016

Institutional Entitlement Offer bookbuild Wednesday, 23 November 2016

SPZ shares recommence trading Friday, 25 November 2016

Entitlement Offer Record Date (7pm AEDT time) Friday, 25 November 2016

Retail Offer Document and Application and Entitlement Forms dispatch to Eligible Retail Shareholders Tuesday, 29 November 2016

Settlement of New Shares issued under Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 30 November 2016

Retail Entitlement Offer opens Wednesday, 30 November 2016

Allotment and commencement of trading of New Shares issued under the Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Thursday, 1 December 2016

Retail Entitlement Offer closes Tuesday, 13 December 2016

Settlement of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Monday, 19 December 2016

Allotment and commencement of trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 20 December 2016

Smart Parking | Effect of the Offer

33
Smart Parking Investor Presentation | November 2016

Pro forma balance sheet  (as at 31 October 2016) $m's Unaudited Proforma
Oct-16 Capital Raising Oct-16

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash at bank and in hand 2.51 10.96 13.47
Cash held on behalf of customers 0.45 0.45
Other Current Assets 6.10 6.10
Total Current Assets 9.07 10.96 20.03

 Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 3.70 3.70
Intangible assets 2.69 2.69
Deferred tax assets 1.41 1.41
Total Non-current Assets 7.80 0.00 7.80

TOTAL ASSETS 16.86   10.96   27.83

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities 4.40 4.40
Non-current Liabilities 0.15 0.15

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4.55   -   4.55

NET ASSETS 12.31   10.96   23.27

EQUITY
Contributed equity 57.75 10.96   68.71
Accumulated losses (47.56) (47.56)
Reserves 2.12 2.12
TOTAL EQUITY 12.31   10.96   23.27

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS

KEY RISKS

Smart Parking | Key Risks

35Smart Parking Investor Presentation | November 2016

Introduction
An investment in the Company is not risk free and prospective new investors should consider the risk factors described below, together with information contained elsewhere in this document and the publicly
available information about the Company , before deciding whether to participate in the Offer . The below list of risk factors ought not to be taken as exhaustive of the risks faced by the Company or by investors